Series
342
ASCO™ Filter, Regulator and Filter Regulator
Stainless Steel 316L, Compact 1/4", High Flow 1/4", 1/2", 3/4", 1"
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Features
• �Stainless Steel filter, regulator and filter regulator intended for
corrosive environment and suitable for use in potentially explosive

Stainless Steel 316L, Compact 1/4", High Flow 1/4", 1/2", 3/4", 1"
4Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Ordering Example
1. �Compact low temperature stainless steel filter regulator (1/4" NPT, 25 µm
filtration) with low temperature pressure gauge & mounting bracket
• Product Code: 342A8209GLTMB
2. �High-Flow stainless steel filter regulator (1/4" NPT, 25 µm filtration) with auto
drain, pressure gauge & mounting bracket
• Product Code: 342A8201ADGMB
3. �High-Flow stainless steel filter regulator (3/4" NPT, 25 µm filtration) with auto
drain, pressure gauge & mounting bracket
• Product Code: 342A820DADGMB
Pressure Gauge
COMPACT
(1/4")
HIGH
FLOW
(1/4" &
1/2")
HIGH
FLOW
(3/4" & 1")
Pressure 0 - 10 bar 0 - 12 bar 0-10 bar 0-12 bar
Diameter 50 mm 63 mm 50 mm 63 mm
Gauge Port size 1/8” NPT 1/4” NPT 1/8" NPT* 1/4” NPT
Material SS316
Protection IP65
Kit Number
(Standard temp) C325937 C325316 C325937 C325316
Kit Number
(For Low temp) C325938 C325667 N/A
*Available on request, Default Gauge 1/4” NPT
Auto Drain
COMPACT SSFR
HIGH